



SCOTT

MOTO
SPORTS

SCOTT 550 BOOTS

USER MANUAL

INNOVATION
TECHNOLOGY
DESIGN

WWW.SCOTT-SPORTS.COM



CONTENTS

ENGLISH	3.
USA	6.
DEUTSCH	7.
FRANÇAIS	10.
ITALIANO	13.
ESPAÑOL	16.



MOTOSPORTS 550 BOOTS

Congratulations on choosing this quality SCOTT product. Before use read carefully the following instructions regarding legal requirements, user restrictions, choosing your boots' size, storage, cleaning and checking the products. Please keep these instructions in safe custody. These specific MX BOOTS have been developed to offer you the best comfort and engineered fit. Special materials and construction technologies provide the highest level of security and mobility. The specific design gives you the freedom of movement you are looking for.

APPLICATION AREA

SCOTT Motorcycle boots are designed and manufactured to provide both limited protection against the risk of impact in the event of a fall and maximum mobility to ride motorcycle with comfort and security.

The SCOTT Motorcycle boots provide this mentioned limited protection in areas covered by the articulated shell parts. Furthermore, the SCOTT Motorcycle boots support the natural movement of the foot ankle respecting the partial mobility of leg segment. A passive protection is provided by the assembled plastic shell parts. An active protection is provided by the joint articulation respecting the natural foot, leg and ankle mobility.

USER RESTRICTION

The SCOTT Motorcycle boots are strictly limited to the use for motorcycling.

The SCOTT Motorcycle boots are explicitly not to use for other kinds of sports.

Bending or twisting the boots excessively is considered improper use and it may cause the loss of protection properties or breakage of the gear.

During use the motorcycle boots' temperature should not drop below -20°C and not exceed 60°C .

We recommend that the boots are not left outside or exposed to high temperatures before use. Product modifications may cause the loss of protection and therefore, they are considered as improper use. SCOTT SPORTS SA shall not accept complaints or replace boots that have been used improperly.

THE CE MARKING LABEL IS STITCHED ON BOOTS AND CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTION:

SCOTT 550 BOOTS	Name of the model
	Manufacturer trademark
	More specific information regarding the products indicated in the booklet
US 7 / EU 39	Size Range
2015/01	Year of manufacture and quarter
EN 13634:2010 IPS	Technical reference norm and corresponding pictogram



3 - ENGLISH

First 2: Performance level achieved in the abrasion resistance testing (4.4.4)
Second 2: Performance level achieved in the impact cut resistance testing (4.4.5)
Third 2: Performance level achieved in the transverse rigidity of whole footwear testing (4.9)
IPS: Footwear meeting the requirements for shin impact protection (5.1)

CE branding on boots indicates the conformity of the products based on the European directive 89/686/CEE (and subsequent amendments). More precisely it satisfies essential health-care and security requirements of the European Directive 89/686/CEE attachment II. In particular, this compliance has been verified and certified through CE certification and lab tests according to the corresponding norm EN 13634:2010 of the Notified Organization N° 0498 RICOTEST (Via Tione 9, 37010 Pastrengo - VR).

Note the "European standard EN 13634:2010 includes two performance levels in term of protection afforded. The degree of risk hazard that a motorcyclist will face is closely linked to the type of riding and the nature of the accident. Within standard EN 13634:2010 "level 1" performance is deemed as the minimum level required in order for the footwear to provide useful protection in an accident, and offers footwear with an optimum comfort level to suit all riding types. Where riders feel that their riding style or sport exposes them to an increased accident risk "level 2" has been provided which offers increased performance. However it is likely that this additional level of protection has an increased penalty for the weight & comfort, so may not be acceptable to all riders".

▼ PRODUCT DISCLAIMER

Riding motorcycles, ATVs or other motorized vehicles is INHERENTLY DANGEROUS, involving risks both known and unanticipated, which could result in physical or emotional injury, death, or damage to you, to property, or to third parties. While SCOTT's products are designed to offer superior riding comfort and performance, NO PRODUCT, INCLUDING SCOTT 550 MX BOOTS, offers complete protection from injury, death, or damage in case of fall, collision, impact, loss of control, or other risks inherent in riding such motorized vehicles. Each individual rider should be competent in riding skills, and should be familiar with motorized recreational riding and the wide range of associated hazards, both foreseeable and unforeseeable; each rider decides whether to assume the risks inherent in such activities, and riding such vehicles is an assumption of these risks. Motorcycle and ATV riders must be familiar with the capabilities and limitations of themselves, their vehicles, and the equipment they are using.

SCOTT DISCLAIMS ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR INJURIES INCURRED WHILE USING OR WEARING ANY OF ITS PRODUCTS. SCOTT MAKES NO WARRANTIES, GUARANTEES OR REPRESENTATIONS, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, REGARDING THE FITNESS OF ITS PRODUCTS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR OTHERWISE. NOR DOES SCOTT MAKE ANY WARRANTIES, GUARANTEES OR REPRESENTATIONS, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED.

▼ CHOOSING THE FIT OF YOUR SCOTT MX BOOTS

Size must be chosen in reference to the size indicated in the following size chart.

USA	7	8	9	9.5	10	11	12	13	13.5	14	15
EU	39	40	41	42	43	44	45	46	47	48	49

▼ PROTECTION LOCATION

For a motorcycle boot to work properly, it must fit and cover the foot and leg correctly. The motorcycle boot must have the correct size, chosen from the manufacturer's size chart. All SCOTT's motorcycle boots are designed to stay in contact with the foot and the leg.

The boots should be used in combination with "PPE" products making sure to choose compatible pants that guarantee continuous leg protection without any obstruction and pressure that could block the user's movements.

To obtain maximum comfort and protection, the SCOTT motorcycle boots must be adjusted correctly as follows: To ensure optimal performance a proper fit is essential. First, Place your foot in the boot. If you feel pressure on your ankle, remove your foot from the boot and check for obstructions, then reconfirm comfort level, finally the straps will need to be adjusted.

Loosen the straps before placing your foot in the boot. Place your foot in the boot and begin with the bottom strap. Fasten the strap, if the strap is loose, unfasten the buckle and press the

ENGLISH - 4

strap in a few notches. Now close the buckle. If it is not tight enough, repeat the process until you have a snug fit. Repeat the process on the three top buckles. Now the boots are ready to be worn. The boot offers protection by way of its design and construction materials. Over-tightening the boot will not offer additional protection. SCOTT Sports SA shall not accept any complaints arising from the use of incorrect fitted boots.

▼ STORAGE

When you are not using the Motorcycling boots do not expose them to any heat source and keep them in a dry place.

▼ CARE & CLEANING

When cleaning the boots remove the foot beds. These soft parts can be machine washed using mild detergent on the gentle setting or hand washed. Dry the soft parts in a well-ventilated area. Do not tumble, dry soft parts in a machine; domestic and commercial dryers operate at high temperatures which could result in damage to the foot beds.

Although many of the other polymers used in construction of the boots' exterior are resistant to a wide range of solvents, it is still suggested that nothing stronger than a mild detergent and water be used when cleaning the boot. Use of a semi-stiff bristle nylon brush and a thorough rinse will clean the exterior adequately.

Do not use a power washer for cleaning the boots.

▼ CHECKING

It is recommended to regularly control your gear and to replace it at least every three (3) years. After a strong stroke on the protection it is recommended to replace it. The protection they offer could be reduced due to mechanical wear or improper use.

▼ DISPOSAL

Dispose of the products in the domestic waste.

▼ COMMERCIALIZATION

Responsible for the development and commercialization in the EC and worldwide is:

SCOTT Sports SA, Route du Crochet 17, CH-1762 Givisiez

Distribution USA:

SCOTT USA Inc., 651 West Critchlow Drive, Ogden, UT 84404, USA

Distribution other countries:

SSG (Europe) Distribution Center SA, P.E.D Zone C1, Rue du Kiell 60, 6790 Aubange, Belgium.

WWW.SCOTT-SPORTS.COM

©SCOTT SPORTS SA 2015. All rights reserved. Rev. 10 of 12.2015. The information contained in this manual is in various languages but only the English version will be relevant in case of conflict.

IMPORTANT! READ BEFORE USING PRODUCT!

WARRANTY

SCOTT Sports SA warrants all defects in materials and workmanship to the purchaser for one year from the date of purchase. All product will be replaced or repaired at the discretion of SCOTT Sports SA. All product must be returned to SCOTT Sports SA for inspection. All returns must show proof of purchase from an authorized SCOTT Sports SA dealer or warranty will not apply. Warranty does not apply to damage caused by misuse of the product. If your SCOTT boot is damaged or a component is no longer functional do not attempt to repair the boot, this will void the warranty.

CONSUMERS IN NORTH AMERICA

CONTACT THE SCOTT SERVICE CENTER: DIAL (888) 607-8365 PRESS 1

CONSUMERS IN EUROPE

CONTACT THE SCOTT SERVICE CENTER: DIAL +41 26 460 16 16

CONSUMERS OUTSIDE OF NORTH AMERICA AND EUROPE

CONTACT INFORMATION AVAILABLE AT: www.SCOTT-sports.com

PRODUCT DISCLAIMER AND WARNING

Riding motorcycles, ATVs or other motorized vehicles is INHERENTLY DANGEROUS, involving risks both known and unanticipated, which could result in physical or emotional injury, death, or damage to you, to property, or to third parties. While SCOTT's products are designed to offer superior riding comfort and performance, NO PRODUCT, INCLUDING SCOTT MX BOOTS, offers complete protection from injury, death, or damage in case of fall, collision, impact, loss of control, or other risks inherent in riding such motorized vehicles. Each individual rider should be competent in riding skills, and should be familiar with motorized recreational riding and the wide range of associated hazards, both foreseeable and unforeseeable; each rider decides whether to assume the risks inherent in such activities, and riding such vehicles is an assumption of these risks. Motorcycle and ATV riders must be familiar with the capabilities and limitations of themselves, their vehicles, and the equipment they are using.

SCOTT DISCLAIMS ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR INJURIES INCURRED WHILE USING OR WEARING ANY OF ITS PRODUCTS. SCOTT MAKES NO WARRANTIES, GUARANTEES OR REPRESENTATIONS, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, REGARDING THE FITNESS OF ITS PRODUCTS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR OTHERWISE. NOR DOES SCOTT MAKE ANY WARRANTIES, GUARANTEES OR REPRESENTATIONS, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, THAT SCOTT MX BOOTS WILL PROTECT INDIVIDUALS OR PROPERTY FROM INJURY, DEATH OR DAMAGE.

FIT ADJUSTMENT

To ensure optimal performance a proper fit is essential. First, Place your foot in the boot. Loosen the straps before placing your foot in the boot.

Then fasten the buckles. Now the MX boots are ready to be worn.

CARE AND CLEANING

When cleaning the SCOTT MX Boots remove the foot beds. These soft parts can be machine washed using mild detergent on the gentle setting or hand washed. Dry the soft parts in a well-ventilated area. Do not tumble dry soft parts in a machine; domestic and commercial dryers operate at high temperatures which could result in damage to the foot beds.

Although many of the materials and other polymers used in construction of the boots are resistant to a wide range of solvents, it is still suggested that nothing stronger than a mild detergent and water be used when cleaning the boot. Use of a semi-stiff bristle nylon brush and a thorough rinse will clean the exterior adequately.

Using a power washer for cleaning the SCOTT MX boots is not recommended.

Special care should be given to the removal of dirt and debris from the buckles. Rinse the exterior thoroughly and let them dry in a well ventilated area.



SCOTT 550 BOOTS MOTOSPORTS

Herzlichen Glückwunsch, dass Sie sich für den Kauf eines qualitativ hochwertigen Produkts von SCOTT entschieden haben. Lesen Sie sich vor dem Einsatz des Produkts die folgenden Informationen zu gesetzlichen Bestimmungen, Nutzungseinschränkungen, Größenauswahl, Lagerung, Reinigung und Produktüberprüfung sorgfältig durch. Bewahren Sie diese Informationen sicher auf. Diese MX STIEFEL wurden für höchsten Tragekomfort und optimale Passform entwickelt. Ausgewählte Materialien und Herstellungstechnologien sorgen für ein Höchstmaß an Sicherheit und Mobilität. Durch das spezielle Design bieten diese Stiefel die Bewegungsfreiheit, nach der Sie suchen.

ANWENDUNGSBEREICH



Diese SCOTT Motorradstiefel wurden so entwickelt und hergestellt, dass sie sowohl begrenzten Schutz vor Stößen im Falle eines Sturzes bieten als auch höchste Mobilität für ein komfortables und sicheres Fahren.

Die SCOTT Motorradstiefel bieten diesen beschränkten Schutz in Bereichen, die durch die beweglichen Schalenanteile abgedeckt sind. Zudem unterstützen die SCOTT Motorradstiefel die natürliche Bewegung des Fußgelenks und ermöglichen so ein gewisses Maß an Bewegungsfreiheit für die Beinpartien. Ein passiver Schutz wird durch die Anordnung der Kunststoffteile gewährleistet.

BENUTZUNGSEINSCHRÄNKUNGEN

Die Nutzung von SCOTT Motorradstiefeln ist ausschließlich auf den Motorradsport beschränkt. SCOTT Motorradstiefel sind ausdrücklich nicht für einen Einsatz in anderen Sportarten geeignet. Ein übermäßiges Biegen oder Verdrehen der Stiefel gilt als unsachgemäßer Gebrauch und kann zum Verlust der Schutzfunktionen oder zu Beschädigungen am Produkt führen. Die Motorradstiefel sollten in einem Temperaturbereich von -20 °C bis 60 °C verwendet werden. Die Stiefel sollten vor dem Einsatz nicht im Freien gelagert oder hohen Temperaturen ausgesetzt werden. Änderungen am Produkt können zum Verlust der Schutzfunktionen führen und gelten ebenfalls als unsachgemäßer Gebrauch. SCOTT SPORTS SA akzeptiert keine Beanstandungen und ersetzt auch keine Stiefel bei Beschädigungen, die auf einen unsachgemäßen Gebrauch zurückzuführen sind.

DAS LABEL CE MARKING IST IN DIE STIEFEL EINGENÄHT. DAS LABEL ENTHÄLT DIE FOLGENDEN INFORMATIONEN:

SCOTT 550 BOOTS	Modellname des Produktes
	Logo des Herstellers
	Genauere Informationen bezüglich dieses Produktes entnehmen Sie bitte dem Handbuch
US 7 / EU 39	Größen
2015/01	Herstellungsjahr und Trimester
EN 13634:2010 IPS	Technische Referenznorm und entsprechendes Piktogramm



7 - DEUTSCH

Erstens 2: Niveau erreicht im Reibungstest (4.4.4)
Zweitens 2: Niveau erreicht im Impact-Test (4.4.5)
Drittens 2: Niveau erreicht im Steifigkeitstest (4.9)
IPS: Schuhwerk mit Schienbeinschutz gemäss Norm (5.1)

Die CE Kennzeichnung auf den Stiefeln zeigt die Konformität des Produkts basierend auf der europäischen Direktive 89/686/CEE (und den damit zusammenhängenden Zusätzen) an. Im Detail erfüllt das Produkt die erforderlichen Gesundheits- und Sicherheitsbestimmungen der europäischen Direktive 89/686/CEE Anhang II. Im Detail wurde die Übereinstimmung bestätigt und zertifiziert durch die CE Zertifizierung und Labortests entsprechend der hiermit entsprechenden EN Norm EN 13634:2002 durch die registrierte Organisation N° 0498 RICOTEST (Via Tione 9, 37010 Pastrengo - VR).

Gemäss "European standard EN 13634:2010 gibt es zwei Leistungsniveaus was den Schutz angeht. Das Risiko einer Verletzung ist stark abhängig von der Fahrweise und der Nutzung des Motorradfahrers und der Art eines eventuellen Unfalles. Niveau 1 in der Norm EN 13634:2010 gilt als Minimum was Schutz betrifft und bietet optimalen Tragekomfort für alle Arten der Nutzung. Wenn der Fahrstil ein erhöhtes Risiko darstellt kann Niveau 2 nötig sein. Dies ist jedoch mit einem höheren Gewicht und geringerem Komfort verbunden, was nicht für alle Benutzer akzeptabel sein kann.

▼ HAFTUNGSAUSSCHLUSS

Die Nutzung von Motorrädern, Geländefahrzeugen oder anderen motorisierten Fahrzeugen ist GRUNDSÄTZLICH GEFÄHRLICH. Der Motorsport ist sowohl mit vorhersehbaren als auch mit unvorhersehbaren Risiken verbunden. Dabei kann es zu physischen oder psychischen Verletzungen, tödlichen Unfällen und Personen- sowie Sachschäden oder zu Schäden Dritter kommen. Auch wenn die Produkte von SCOTT auf höchsten Fahrkomfort und überzeugende Leistung ausgelegt sind, bietet KEIN PRODUKT – DARUNTER AUCH SCOTT MX STIEFEL – vollständigen Schutz vor Verletzungen, Tod oder Schäden bei Stürzen, Unfällen, Stößen, Verlust der Fahrzeugkontrolle oder anderen Risiken, die bei der Nutzung von motorisierten Fahrzeugen bestehen. Fahrersches Können und Erfahrung im Motorsport sowie ein Bewusstsein für die Vielzahl an Gefahren, darunter sowohl vorhersehbare als auch unvorhersehbare, sind grundsätzlich erforderlich. Die Entscheidung, ob die mit diesen Aktivitäten verbundenen Risiken eingegangen werden können, muss jeder Fahrer für sich entscheiden – und die Nutzung dieser Fahrzeuge gilt als Bereitschaft, diese Risiken einzugehen.

Fahrer von Motorrädern und Geländefahrzeugen müssen sich über ihre Fähigkeiten und Grenzen bewusst sein und auch die Fähigkeiten und Grenzen der genutzten Fahrzeuge und der Ausrüstung einschätzen können.

SCOTT ÜBERNIMMT KEINE VERANTWORTUNG FÜR VERLETZUNGEN ODER SCHÄDEN, DIE WÄHREND DER VERWENDUNG ODER DES TRAGENS DER PRODUKTE VON SCOTT ENTSTANDEN SIND. SCOTT ÜBERNIMMT KEINERLEI GEWÄHRLEISTUNG, GARANTIE ODER HAFTUNG (WEDER AUSDRÜCKLICH NOCH STILLSCHWEIGEND), BEISPIELSWEISE FÜR DIE EIGNUNG DES PRODUKTS FÜR EINEN BESTIMMTEN ZWECK. ZUDEM SCHLIESST SCOTT JEGLICHE AUSDRÜCKLICHE ODER STILLSCHWEIGENDE GEWÄHRLEISTUNG, ZUSICHERUNG ODER GARANTIE AUS.

▼ GRÖSSENHAUSWAHL FÜR SCOTT MX STIEFEL

Die Größenauswahl muss unter Bezugnahme auf die in der folgenden Tabelle angegebenen Größen erfolgen.

USA	7	8	9	9.5	10	11	12	13	13.5	14	15
EU	39	40	41	42	43	44	45	46	47	48	49

▼ SICHERHEIT UND TRAGEKOMFORT

Damit eine optimale Funktionalität von Motorradstiefeln gewährleistet ist, müssen die Stiefel die richtige Größe haben und exakt an Füßen und Beinen anliegen. Die korrekte Größe können Sie der vom Hersteller bereitgestellten Größentabelle entnehmen. Alle SCOTT Motorradstiefel sind so konzipiert, dass sie an Füßen und Beinen anliegen.

Passen Sie für höchsten Tragekomfort und Schutz die SCOTT Motorradstiefel wie folgt an: Für

DEUTSCH - 8

eine optimale Funktionalität müssen die Stiefel genau passen. Ziehen Sie zuerst die unterste Schnalle an, wenn es zu locker ist, öffnen Sie die Schnalle, ziehen den Riemen an und schließen die Schnalle wieder bis sie einen festen Sitz haben. Wiederholen sie diesen Vorgang bei den drei oberen Schnallen. Nachdem die Schnallen korrekt eingestellt wurden, können die Stiefel getragen werden. Durch das Design und das verwendete Material bietet der Stiefel Schutz. SCOTT Sports SA erkennt keine Reklamationen an, die auf nicht passende Stiefel zurückzuführen sind.

▼ LAGERUNG

Bewahren Sie die Motorradstiefel an einem trockenen Ort auf, und achten Sie darauf, dass die Stiefel keiner Wärmequelle ausgesetzt sind.

▼ REINIGUNG

Nehmen Sie zum Reinigen der Stiefel die Einlegesohlen heraus. Diese sind in der Waschmaschine im Feinwaschgang mit einem milden Waschmittel waschbar. Alternativ können Sie sie von Hand waschen. Trocknen Sie die Stiefel in einem gut durchlüfteten Raum. Nutzen Sie zum Trocknen keinen Wäschetrockner. Die hohen Temperaturen von Wäschetrocknern können zu Schäden an den Stiefeln führen.

Auch wenn die verschiedenen Materialien, die für die Schale der Stiefel verwendet werden, gegen eine Vielzahl von Lösungsmitteln resistent sind, empfehlen wir für die Reinigung der Stiefel ein mildes Reinigungsmittel und Wasser. Verwenden Sie eine Nylonbürste mit mittlerer Borstenstärke, und spülen Sie die Schale mit reichlich Wasser ab.

Verwenden Sie zum Reinigen der Stiefel niemals einen Hochdruckreiniger.

▼ KONTROLLE

Überprüfen Sie den Zustand der Stiefel in regelmäßigen Abständen. Es wird empfohlen, die Stiefel mindestens alle drei (3) Jahre auszutauschen. Ein Austausch sollte ebenfalls vorgenommen werden, wenn die Stiefel extremen Stößen ausgesetzt wurden. Die Schutzzeigenschaft der Stiefel kann durch mechanische Abnutzung oder unsachgemäßen Gebrauch eingeschränkt sein.

▼ ENTSORGUNG

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt über den Hausmüll.

▼ VERTRIEB

Verantwortlich für Entwicklung und Verkauf in der EU und weltweit: SCOTT Sports SA, Route du Crochet 17, CH-1762 Givisiez

Distribution USA : SCOTT USA Inc., 651 West Critchlow Drive, Ogden, UT 84404, USA

Distribution andere Länder : SSG (Europe) Distribution Center SA, P.E.D Zone C1, Rue du Kiell 60, 6790 Aubange, Belgium.

WWW.SCOTT-SPORTS.COM

©SCOTT SPORTS SA 2015 Alle Rechte vorbehalten. Rev. 10 vom 12.2015 Die in dieser Bedienungsanleitung enthaltenen Informationen sind zwar auf verschiedenen Sprachen erhältlich, im Streitfalle ist aber lediglich die englische Version massgeblich.

9 - DEUTSCH



SCOTT 550 BOOTS MOTOSPORTS

Félicitations pour avoir choisi ce produit haut de gamme SCOTT. Avant toute utilisation, veuillez lire soigneusement les informations suivantes sur les conditions légales, les restrictions d'utilisation, le choix de la taille, le stockage, le nettoyage et l'entretien. Veuillez conserver ces instructions en lieu sûr. Ces BOTTES MX ont été conçues pour vous offrir un confort et un ajustement optimaux. Les matériaux spéciaux et les technologies de fabrication offrent une sécurité et une mobilité irréprochables. La conception spécifique du produit vous confère la liberté de mouvement que vous recherchez.

▼ ZONE D'APPLICATION

Ces bottes de motard SCOTT ont été conçues pour offrir une protection limitée contre les risques d'impact en cas de chute et une mobilité maximale pour conduire une moto dans un confort et une sécurité optimaux. Les bottes de motard SCOTT fournissent cette protection limitée aux zones couvertes par les parties articulées de la coque. Par ailleurs, les bottes de motard SCOTT soutiennent le mouvement naturel de la cheville tout en respectant la mobilité partielle de la jambe. Une protection passive est fournie par les pièces en plastique assemblées.

▼ RESTRICTION D'UTILISATION

Les bottes de motard SCOTT sont strictement limitées à une utilisation dans le cadre de la moto. Les bottes de motard SCOTT ne doivent pas être utilisées pour tout autre type de sport. Une utilisation incorrecte des bottes, telle que la flexion ou la torsion excessive, peut causer la perte des propriétés protectrices ou la détérioration de l'équipement.

En utilisation, la température des bottes de motard ne doit pas descendre sous -20° C ni dépasser 60° C.

Nous recommandons de ne pas laisser les bottes à l'extérieur ou exposées à des hautes températures avant utilisation. Une utilisation incorrecte des bottes, telle que l'ajout de modifications au produit, peut également provoquer la perte des propriétés protectrices. SCOTT SPORTS SA n'acceptera aucune réclamation ni ne remplacera les bottes qui ont été utilisées de manière incorrecte.

L'ÉTIQUETTE CE MARKING EST COUSUE SUR LES BOTTES ET CONTIENT LES INSTRUCTIONS SUIVANTES:

SCOTT 550 BOOTS	Nom du modèle du produit
	Marque de fabrique
	Pour plus d'Informations sur ce produit, veuillez vous référer au manuel
US 7 / EU 39	Gamme de taille
2015/01	Année de fabrique & trimestre
EN 13634:2010 IPS	Normes de référence technique & pictogramme correspondant



FRANÇAIS - 10

Premier 2: niveau de performance atteint dans le test de résistance à l'abrasion(4.4.4)
Deuxième 2: niveau de performance atteint dans le test de résistance à l'impact coupe(4.4.5)
Troisième 2: niveau de performance atteint lors du test de rigidité transversale de la chaussure (4,9)
IPS : Les chaussures répondant les exigences de protection à l'impact du tibia (5.1)

L'inscription CE notée sur les bottes indique la conformité des produits basés sur la directive 89/686/CEE européenne (et des amendements ultérieurs). Plus précisément, cette signification CE satisfait les services médicaux et les conditions de sécurité basés sur cette directive 89/686/CEE européenne II. Cette conformité a été vérifiée et certifiée, par la délivrance de cette inscription CE, à travers des tests en laboratoire selon la norme correspondante EN 13634:2010, de l'Organisation Notifiée N ° 0498 RICOTEST (Via Tione 9, 37010 Pastrengo - VR). Notez que "la norme européenne EN 13634: 2010 inclut deux niveaux de performance en terme de protection. Le degré de risque auquel un cycliste fera face au danger est étroitement lié au type de pratique et à la nature de l'accident. Dans la norme EN 13634 :2010 « le niveau 1 » la performance est considéré comme le niveau minimum requis pour que la chaussure fournisse une protection utile dans un accident et offre des chaussures avec un niveau de confort optimum pour convenir à tous types de pratiques. Où les pilotes (coureurs) sentent que leur style de pilotage ou leur sport les expose à un risque accru d'accident « le niveau 2 » a été prévu, pour offrir de grandes performances. Cependant, il est probable que ce niveau supplémentaire de protection soit plus lourd et offre moins de confort, donc ne peut pas convenir à tous les pilotes.

▼ CLAUSE DE NON-RESPONSABILITÉ RELATIVE AU PRODUIT

La conduite de motos, de véhicules tout-terrain ou d'autres véhicules motorisés est DANGEREUSE EN SOI, et impliquant des risques connus et imprévus, pouvant entraîner des dommages physiques, moraux ou matériels. Bien que les produits SCOTT soient conçus pour fournir un confort et des performances supérieures en matière de conduite, AUCUN PRODUIT DONT LES BOTTES SCOTT MX n'offre une protection complète contre les blessures, la mort ou les dommages en cas de chute, de collision, d'impact, de perte de contrôle ou d'autres risques inhérents à la conduite de véhicules motorisés. Chaque conducteur doit être compétent et familiarisé avec la conduite motorisée et les nombreux risques associés, prévisibles et imprévisibles ; chaque conducteur décide d'assumer les risques inhérents à de telles activités, et la conduite de tels véhicules est une prise de risque. Les conducteurs de motos et de véhicules tout-terrain doivent connaître leurs propres capacités et limites, celles de leurs véhicules et de l'équipement qu'ils utilisent.

SCOTT DÉCLINE TOUTE RESPONSABILITÉ QUANT AUX BLESSURES RÉSULTANT DE L'UTILISATION OU L'USURE DE SES PRODUITS. SCOTT EXCLUT TOUTE GARANTIE OU REPRÉSENTATION, EXPRESSE OU IMPLICITE, RELATIVE A L'ADÉQUATION DE SES PRODUITS À UN USAGE PARTICULIER OU AUTRE. SCOTT EXCLUT TOUTE GARANTIE OU REPRÉSENTATION EXPRESSE OU IMPLICITE.

▼ CHOIX DE LA TAILLE DE VOS BOTTES SCOTT MX

La taille doit être choisie par rapport aux tailles indiquées dans le tableau suivant.

USA	7	8	9	9,5	10	11	12	13	13,5	14	15
EU	39	40	41	42	43	44	45	46	47	48	49

▼ AJUSTEMENT DE LA PROTECTION

Pour qu'une botte de motard protège correctement, elle doit être bien ajustée et couvrir le pied et la jambe. Celle-ci doit avoir la taille correcte, choisie à partir du tableau du fabricant.

Toutes les bottes de motard SCOTT ont été conçues pour rester en contact avec le pied et la jambe.

Pour obtenir un confort et une protection optimal, les bottes de motard SCOTT doivent être correctement ajustées comme suit : Un ajustement correct est essentiel pour obtenir des performances optimales. Desserrez les lanières avant de mettre votre pied dans la botte. Les bottes sont prêtes à être portées lorsque les boucles sont correctement ajustées.

Placez votre pied dans la chaussure et commencer par la lanière inférieure. Fixer la sangle, si la lanière est desserrée, détacher la boucle et appuyer sur la lanière de quelques crans. Maintenant, fermez la boucle. Si ce n'est pas assez serré, répéter le processus jusqu'à ce que vous ayez le bon ajustement. Répétez le processus sur les trois boucles supérieures. Maintenant, les chaussures sont prêtes à être portées. La Chaussure offre une protection par le biais de ses matériaux de conception et de construction. Le sur serrage de la chaussure n'offrira pas de protection supplémentaire. SCOTT Sports SA n'acceptera pas de plaintes dû à un ajustement incorrect de la chaussure.

▼ STOCKAGE

Lorsque vous n'utilisez pas les bottes de motard, ne les laissez pas exposées à une source de chaleur et conservez-les dans un endroit sec.

▼ SOIN ET ENTRETIEN

Lorsque vous nettoyez les bottes, retirez les semelles. Ces parties souples peuvent lavées en machine dans un mode modéré à l'aide d'un détergent doux ou à la main. Séchez les bottes dans une zone bien ventilée. Ne séchez pas les bottes en machine ; les sèche-linge domestiques et commerciaux fonctionnent à des hautes températures qui pourraient endommager les bottes. Bien que divers matériaux utilisés dans la fabrication de la coque des bottes soient résistants à un large éventail de solvants, il est suggéré de n'utiliser aucun produit plus fort qu'un détergent doux et de l'eau lors du nettoyage des bottes. Utilisez une brosse en nylon à poils mi-durs et rincez-les entièrement pour un nettoyage adéquat des coques. N'utilisez pas de pistolet haute pression pour le nettoyage des bottes.

▼ VÉRIFICATION

Il est recommandé de contrôler régulièrement votre équipement et de le remplacer au moins tous les trois (3) ans. Si la protection prend un gros coup, il est recommandé de la remplacer. La protection peut être réduite suite à une usure mécanique ou une utilisation incorrecte.

▼ DESTRUCTION

Mettez vos produits au rebut avec les déchets domestiques.

▼ COMMERCIALISATION

Le responsable du développement et de la commercialisation en Europe et dans le reste du monde est: SCOTT Sports SA, Route du Crochet 17, CH-1762 Givisiez

Distribution USA: SCOTT USA Inc., 651 West Critchlow Drive, Ogden, UT 84404, USA

Distribution pour tous les autres pays: SSG (Europe) Distribution Center SA, P.E.D Zone C1, Rue du Kiell 60, 6790 Aubange, Belgique.

WWW.SCOTT-SPORTS.COM

©SCOTT SPORTS SA 2015 Tous droits réservés. Rév. 10 du 12.2015 Les informations contenues dans ce manuel ont été traduites en plusieurs langues. Seule la langue anglaise fera foi en cas de litiges.



SCOTT 550 BOOTS MOTOSPORTS

Congratulazioni per la scelta di questo prodotto SCOTT di qualità. Prima dell'uso leggere attentamente le seguenti istruzioni relative a requisiti legali, limitazioni dell'utente, scelta della misura corretta dello stivale, immagazzinaggio, pulizia e controllo dei prodotti.

Conservare con cura queste istruzioni. Questi specifici STIVALI MX sono stati sviluppati per offrire il miglior comfort e la migliore vestibilità. Materiali e tecnologie di costruzione speciali forniscono il massimo livello di protezione e mobilità. Lo specifico design fornisce tutta la libertà di movimento che si desidera.

▼ AREA DI APPLICAZIONE

Questi stivali da moto SCOTT sono progettati e prodotti per fornire una protezione limitata dal rischio di impatto in caso di caduta e la massima mobilità per guidare la motocicletta in modo comodo e sicuro.

Gli stivali da moto SCOTT offrono la protezione limitata nelle aree coperte dalle parti rigide articolate. Inoltre, gli stivali da moto SCOTT sostengono il movimento naturale della caviglia rispettando la parziale mobilità della gamba. Una protezione passiva viene fornita dalle parti in plastica assemblate.

▼ LIMITAZIONI DELL'UTENTE

L'impiego degli stivali da moto SCOTT è limitato esclusivamente alla guida di motociclette. Gli stivali da moto SCOTT non devono essere utilizzati per altri tipi di sport. Torsioni o piegamenti eccessivi degli stivali sono considerati uso improprio e possono causare la perdita delle proprietà di protezione o la rottura dell'accessorio. La temperatura degli stivali da moto durante l'uso non deve scendere al di sotto dei -20° C e non deve superare i 60°C. Non è consigliabile lasciare gli stivali all'aperto o esposti a temperature elevate prima dell'uso. Modifiche del prodotto possono causare la perdita delle qualità di protezione e, di conseguenza, sono considerate come uso improprio. SCOTT SPORTS SA non accetterà reclami né sostituirà gli stivali che sono stati sottoposti a uso improprio.

L'ETICHETTA CE MARKING È CUCITA SUGLI STIVALI, L'ETICHETTA CONTIENE LE SEGUENTI ISTRUZIONI:

SCOTT 550 BOOTS	Nome del modello del prodotto
	Marchio del produttore
	Informazioni più precise su questo prodotto sono contenute nel manuale.
US 7 / EU 39	Campo taglie
2015/01	Anno di fabbricazione e quadrimestre
EN 13634:2010 IPS	Norma tecnica di riferimento e corrispondenti pittogrammi



13 - ITALIANO

Primo 2: Livello di prestazione raggiunto nella prova di resistenza all'abrasione (4,4,4)
Secondo 2: Livello di prestazione raggiunto nella prova di resistenza al taglio da impatto (4,4,5)
Terzo 2: Livello di prestazione raggiunto nella prova di rigidità trasversale dell'intera calzatura (4,9)
IPS: Calzatura conforme ai requisiti di protezione della cresta tibiale contro gli urti (5,1)

Il marchio CE sugli stivali identifica la conformità del prodotto in base alla normativa Europea 89/686/CEE (e successive modifiche). Più precisamente soddisfa i requisiti di sicurezza e tutela della salute con riferimento al Decreto Europeo 89/686/CEE allegato II. In particolare, la conformità è stata verificata e certificata attraverso l'omologazione Ce ed i test di laboratorio richiesti dalla normativa EN 13634:2010, dall'ente autorizzato N° 0498 RICOTEST (Via Tione 9, 37010 Pastrengo - VR).

Nota bene: "la norma europea EN 13634:2010 prevede due livelli di prestazione in termini di protezione offerta. Il grado di rischio o pericolo a cui è esposto un motociclista dipende strettamente dal tipo di guida e dalla natura dell'incidente. Nell'ambito della norma EN 13634:2010, per prestazione di "Livello 1" si intende il livello minimo richiesto affinché la calzatura fornisca una protezione utile durante un incidente e offra un livello ottimale di comfort per tutti i tipi di guida. Per i motociclisti che il proprio stile di guida o sport li esponga a un aumentato rischio di incidente, è stato previsto il "Livello 2" che offre prestazioni più elevate. E' tuttavia probabile che tale ulteriore livello di protezione comporti lo svantaggio di un peso maggiore e di un minor comfort e che pertanto non sia accettabile per tutti i motociclisti".

▼ LIMITAZIONE DI RESPONSABILITÀ

La guida di motociclette, ATV (veicolo per tutti i terreni) o altri veicoli motorizzati è un'attività IMPLICITAMENTE PERICOLOSA che include rischi, sia noti sia imprevisi, che potrebbero causare lesioni fisiche o emotive, morte o danni alla persona, alla proprietà o a terzi. I prodotti di SCOTT sono progettati per offrire un comfort di guida e prestazioni superiori, tuttavia NESUN PRODOTTO, INCLUSI GLI STIVALI MX SCOTT, offre una protezione completa da lesioni, morte o danni in caso di caduta, collisione, impatto, perdita di controllo o altri rischi correlati alla guida di tali veicoli motorizzati. Ogni pilota deve essere competente in termini di capacità di guida e deve avere familiarità con la guida ricreativa di veicoli a motore e con l'ampia gamma di rischi associati, prevedibili e imprevedibili; ogni pilota decide se assumersi i rischi impliciti in tali attività e la guida di tali veicoli rappresenta un'assunzione di tali rischi. I piloti di motociclette e ATV devono essere consapevoli delle capacità e dei limiti di se stessi, dei loro veicoli e dell'attrezzatura che usano.

SCOTT ESCLUDE QUALUNQUE RESPONSABILITÀ PER LESIONI SUBITE CONGIUNTAMENTE ALL'USO DEI SUOI PRODOTTI. SCOTT NON FORNISCE ALCUNA GARANZIA, ASSICURAZIONE O DICHIARAZIONE, ESPRESSA O IMPLICITA, RELATIVAMENTE ALL'IDONEITÀ DEI SUOI PRODOTTI PER QUALUNQUE SCOPO PARTICOLARE O ALTRO SCOPO. INOLTRE, SCOTT NON FORNISCE ALCUNA GARANZIA, ASSICURAZIONE O DICHIARAZIONE, ESPRESSA O IMPLICITA.

▼ SCELTA DELLA MISURA DEGLI STIVALI MX SCOTT

La misura deve essere scelta facendo riferimento alla misura indicata nella seguente tabella.

USA	7	8	9	9,5	10	11	12	13	13,5	14	15
EU	39	40	41	42	43	44	45	46	47	48	49

▼ POSIZIONAMENTO DELLA PROTEZIONE

Perché uno stivale da moto funzioni adeguatamente, deve vestire e coprire correttamente il piede e la gamba. Lo stivale da moto deve essere della misura corretta, scelta in base alla tabella delle misure del produttore. Tutti gli stivali da moto di SCOTT sono progettati per restare a contatto con il piede e con la gamba.

Gli stivali possono essere usati in combinazione con prodotti "DPI" avendo cura di scegliere pantaloni compatibili che garantiscono la protezione della gamba continua senza alcun ostacolo e pressione che potrebbe bloccare i movimenti dell'utente.

Per ottenere il massimo comfort e la massima protezione, è necessario regolare correttamente gli stivali da moto SCOTT come indicato di seguito: Per assicurare prestazioni ottimali, è essenziale una vestibilità adeguata.

ITALIANO - 14

Prima di tutto, inserite il vostro piede nello stivale. Se sentite pressione sulla caviglia, togliere il piede dallo stivale e verificare la presenza di ostruzioni, quindi riprovate il livello di comfort. Infine le cinghie dovranno essere regolate. Allentare le cinghie prima di mettere il piede nello stivale. Posizionare il piede nello stivale e iniziare con la cinghia inferiore. Fissare la cinghia, se la cinghia è allentata, slacciare la fibbia e spingere la cinghia dentro di alcune tacche. Ora chiudete la fibbia. Se non è abbastanza stretto, ripetere il processo fino ad avere una perfetta aderenza. Ripetere la procedura per tutte e tre le fibbie superiori.

Ora gli stivali sono pronti per essere indossati. Lo stivale offre protezione attraverso il suo design e i materiali di costruzione. Stringere troppo lo stivale non offrirà protezione aggiuntiva. SCOTT Sports SA non accetterà reclami derivanti dall'uso di stivali indossati non correttamente.

▼ CONSERVAZIONE

Quando gli stivali da moto non vengono usati, non esporli a fonti di calore e tenerli in un luogo asciutto.

▼ MANUTENZIONE E PULIZIA

Quando si puliscono gli stivali, rimuovere le solette interne. Queste parti morbide possono essere lavate in lavatrice con un detersivo delicato e l'impostazione per cicli delicati oppure a mano. Asciugare gli stivali in un ambiente ben ventilato. Non asciugare nell'asciugatrice. Le asciugatrici domestiche e commerciali funzionano a temperature elevate che possono danneggiare gli stivali. Sebbene diversi materiali usati per la produzione della struttura rigida degli stivali siano resistenti a un'ampia gamma di solventi, si consiglia di usare solo un detergente delicato acqua per pulire gli stivali. L'utilizzo di una spazzola con setole in nylon semi-rigide e un risciaccio accurato saranno sufficienti per pulire adeguatamente le strutture rigide. Non usare un'idropulitrice per pulire gli stivali.

▼ CONTROLLI

È consigliabile controllare regolarmente i propri stivali e di sostituirli almeno ogni tre (3) anni. Dopo un forte urto sulla protezione, è consigliabile sostituirla. La protezione offerta potrebbe essere ridotta a causa di usura meccanica o uso improprio.

▼ SMALTIMENTO

Smaltire i prodotti con i rifiuti domestici.

▼ COMMERCIALIZZAZIONE

L'azienda incaricata dello sviluppo e della commercializzazione nell'UE e nel mondo è: SCOTT Sports SA, Route du Crochet 17, CH-1762 Givisiez

Distribuzione USA: SCOTT USA Inc., 651 West Critchlow Drive, Ogden, UT 84404, USA

Distribuzione altri paesi: SSG (Europe) Distribution Center SA, P.E.D. Zone C1, Rue du Kiell 60, 6790 Aubange, Belgium.

WWW.SCOTT-SPORTS.COM

©SCOTT SPORTS SA 2015 Tutti i diritti riservati Rev. 10 del 12.2015 Questo manuale contiene informazioni relative al prodotto in diverse lingue ma, in caso di contenzioso, farà fede quanto riportato nel manuale in lingua inglese.

15 - ITALIANO



SCOTT 550 BOOTS MOTOSPORTS

Enhorabuena por haber elegido un producto SCOTT de calidad. Antes de usar el producto, lea detenidamente las siguientes instrucciones en relación con los requisitos legales, las restricciones de usuario, la selección de la talla de las botas, el almacenamiento, la limpieza y la comprobación de los productos. Mantenga estas instrucciones en un lugar seguro. Estas BOTAS MX se han creado para ofrecerle la máxima comodidad y una adaptación anatómica perfecta. Se han utilizado materiales especiales y tecnologías de creación que proporcionan el máximo nivel de seguridad y movilidad. El diseño específico le proporciona la libertad de movimiento que necesita.

▼ ZONA DE ACCIÓN

Las botas de motociclismo SCOTT se han diseñado y fabricado para proporcionar una protección limitada en el caso de que se produzca una caída y para ofrecer una máxima movilidad con el fin de que se pueda conducir la motocicleta de forma cómoda y segura. Las botas de motociclismo SCOTT proporcionan la protección limitada mencionada anteriormente en las zonas de la estructura articulada. Además, las botas de motociclismo SCOTT permiten el movimiento natural del tobillo y ofrecen una movilidad parcial de la parte inferior de la pierna. Las partes de plástico incorporadas proporcionan protección pasiva.

▼ RESTRICCIONES DE USO

El uso de las botas de motociclismo SCOTT se encuentra estrictamente limitado a este deporte. No se deben girar o doblar excesivamente las botas, ya que pueden perderse propiedades de protección o que se rompan los cierres. Tampoco deben utilizarse estas botas con temperaturas inferiores a -20° C ni superiores a 60°C.

Le recomendamos que no deje las botas a la intemperie ni las exponga a altas temperaturas antes de usarlas. Las modificaciones en el producto pueden provocar la pérdida de protección y, por lo tanto, se considerará que el producto se ha usado indebidamente.

SCOTT SPORTS SA no aceptará reclamaciones de botas que se hayan usado indebidamente.

LA ETIQUETA CE MARKING SE ENCUENTRA IMPRESA EN LAS BOTAS. L'ETICHETTA CONTIENE LE SEGUENTI ISTRUZIONI:

SCOTT 550 BOOTS	Nombre del modelo de producto	
	Marca del fabricante	
	Para obtener más Información sobre este producto, consulte el manual.	
US 7 / EU 39	Rango de tamaño	
2015/01	Año de fabricación y trimestre	
EN 13634:2010 IPS	Norma de referencia técnica y pictograma correspondiente	

Primero 2: Nivel de rendimiento alcanzado en la prueba de resistencia a la abrasión (4.4.4)
Segundo 2: nivel de rendimiento alcanzado en la prueba de resistencia al corte por impacto (4.4.5)
Tercera 2: nivel de rendimiento alcanzado en la rigidez transversal de las pruebas de calzado conjunto (4.9)
IPS: Reunión de calzado con los requisitos para la protección de impacto de la espinilla (5.1)

La marca CE en las botas indica la conformidad de los productos con la directiva europea 89/686/CEE(y subsiguientes modificaciones). Más concretamente, cumple los requisitos de seguridad y cuidado de la Directiva Europea 89/686/CEE adjunto II. En especial, dicho cumplimiento ha sido verificado y certificado con una certificación CE y pruebas de laboratorio según la norma correspondiente EN 13634:2010, de la Organización N° 0498 RICOTEST (Via Tione 9, 37010 Pastrengo - VR).

Tenga en que cuenta la "norma europea EN 13634: 2010 incluye dos niveles de rendimiento en término de protección ofrecido. El grado de riesgo que un motociclista se enfrentará está estrechamente relacionada con el tipo de conducción y la naturaleza del accidente. Dentro de la norma EN 13634: 2010 "nivel 1" El desempeño se considera como el nivel mínimo requerido que el calzado pueda proporcionar en un accidente, y ofrece un calzado con un nivel de confort óptimo para todos los tipos de conducción. Cuando los pilotos consideran que su estilo de conducción o el deporte los expone a un mayor riesgo de accidentes, "nivel 2" de protección, ha sido siempre la que ofrece un mayor rendimiento. Sin embargo, es probable que este nivel adicional de protección tenga un mayor castigo por el peso y comodidad, por lo que puede que no sea aceptable para todos los pilotos".

▼ DESCARGO DE RESPONSABILIDAD DEL PRODUCTO

La conducción de motocicletas, quads u otros vehículos a motor se considera PELIGROSA POR NATURALEZA e implica riesgos tanto conocidos como imprevisos, que pueden provocar daños físicos o emocionales, lesiones e incluso la muerte a usted o a terceros y daños en la propiedad. Puesto que los productos de SCOTT se han diseñado para ofrecer un rendimiento y una comodidad de conducción superiores, NINGÚN PRODUCTO, INCLUIDAS LAS BOTAS SCOTT MX, ofrece una protección completa contra lesiones, daños en caso de caída, colisiones, impactos, pérdida de control, decesos u otros riesgos inherentes a la conducción de estos vehículos a motor. Los conductores deben tener experiencia en conducción y estar familiarizados con la conducción de recreo de vehículos a motor y con la gran cantidad de peligros asociados, tanto previsible como imprevisibles; los conductores deciden si asumir los riesgos inherentes a estas actividades, por lo que conducir estos vehículos supone la asunción de estos riesgos. Los conductores de motocicletas y quads deben conocer sus propias capacidades y limitaciones, las de sus vehículos y del equipo que están utilizando.

SCOTT RECHAZA CUALQUIER TIPO DE RESPONSABILIDAD DE DAÑOS QUE SE HAYAN PRODUCIDO EN EL MOMENTO EN EL QUE SE ESTÉ HACIENDO USO O SE LLEVE PUESTO UNO DE SUS PRODUCTOS. SCOTT NO OFRECE NINGÚN TIPO DE GARANTÍA, COMPROMISO O REPRESENTACIÓN, IMPLÍCITO O EXPLÍCITO, EN RELACIÓN CON LA ADECUACIÓN DE SU PRODUCTO PARA UN PROPÓSITO DETERMINADO O DE OTRO TIPO. SCOTT NO OFRECE NINGUNA GARANTÍA, COMPROMISO O REPRESENTACIÓN, YA SEAN IMPLÍCITOS O EXPLÍCITOS.

▼ SELECCIÓN DE LA TALLA DE LAS BOTAS SCOTT MX

En el siguiente gráfico se encuentran las tallas disponibles.

USA	7	8	9	9.5	10	11	12	13	13.5	14	15
EU	39	40	41	42	43	44	45	46	47	48	49

▼ ZONA DE PROTECCIÓN

Para hacer un uso correcto de las botas de motociclismo, éstas deben adaptarse y cubrir el pie y la pierna de forma adecuada. Se debe seleccionar la talla de las botas de motociclismo, según el gráfico de tallas del fabricante. Todas las botas de motociclismo de SCOTT están diseñadas para estar en contacto constantemente con el pie y la pierna.

Para conseguir una máxima protección y comodidad, las botas de motociclismo SCOTT deben

ajustarse correctamente de la siguiente forma: Para garantizar un rendimiento óptimo es fundamental el ajuste adecuado. Desabroche las correas antes de introducir el pie en la bota.

Una vez que ajustadas correctamente las hebillas, podrá calzar las botas.

SCOTT Sports SA no aceptará ninguna reclamación relativa a un procedimiento indebido de colocación de las botas.

Afloje las correas antes de poner el pie en la bota. Coloque el pie en la bota y comience con la correa inferior. Fije la correa, si la correa está suelta, afloje la hebilla y pulse la correa en un par de muescas. Ahora cierre la hebilla. Si no es lo suficientemente apretado, repita el proceso hasta que tenga un ajuste perfecto. Repita el proceso en las tres primeras hebillas. Ahora las botas están listas para ser usadas. Las botas ofrecen una protección a través de su diseño y materiales de construcción. El exceso de apretar el arranque no ofrecerá protección adicional. SCOTT SA no aceptará ninguna queja derivada de la utilización de botas incorrectamente ajustadas.

ALMACENAMIENTO

Cuando no utilice las botas de motociclismo, no las exponga a una fuente de calor y guárdelas en un lugar seco.

LIMPIEZA Y CUIDADO

Cuando se vayan a limpiar las botas, retire las plantillas. Este tipo de componentes puede arse en la lavadora con un detergente suave en un programa corto o a mano. Seque las botas en un lugar bien ventilado. No utilice secadoras; las secadoras comerciales y domésticas funcionan a altas temperaturas, por lo que se pueden producir daños en las botas. Aunque se han utilizado diversos materiales para crear la estructura de las botas que son resistentes a una gran cantidad de soluciones, no se recomienda utilizar ningún producto que no sea un detergente suave o agua para limpiar las botas. Utilice un cepillo de nailon con cerdas semiduras y enjuague con cuidado para limpiar las estructuras de las botas adecuadamente. No utilice un hidrolimpiador para limpiarlas.

COMPROBACIÓN

Se recomienda realizar un control regular del cierre y sustituirlo al menos una vez cada tres años. Se recomienda sustituir la protección cuando se produzca un impacto considerable. La protección ofrecida puede reducirse si se usa el producto indebidamente o a causa del desgaste mecánico.

DESECHO

Cuando se vaya a deshacer de los productos, puede colocarlos en la basura doméstica.

COMERCIALIZACIÓN

El responsable del desarrollo y la comercialización en la UE y el resto del mundo es: SCOTT Sports SA, Route du Crochet 17, CH-1762 Givisiez

Distribución USA: SCOTT USA Inc., 651 West Critchlow Drive, Ogden, UT 84404, USA

Distribución otros países: SSG (Europe) Distribution Center SA, P.E.D Zone C1, Rue du Kiell 60, 6790 Aubange, Belgium.

WWW.SCOTT-SPORTS.COM

©SCOTT SPORTS SA 2015 Todos los derechos reservados Rev. 10 di 12.2015 La información que contiene este manual está traducida en varios idiomas, pero únicamente la versión en inglés será relevante en caso de conflicto.



WWW.SCOTT-SPORTS.COM

SCOTT SPORTS SA
ROUTE DU CROCHET 17, CH-1762 GIVISIEZ
PHONE +41 26 460 16 16 | FAX +41 26 460 16 00
E-MAIL: SCOTTSUPPORT@SCOTT-SPORTS.COM
